                                                                           Dated : 18/07/2009
®
ZPD1...ZPD75
Silicon Epitaxial Planar Zener Diodes
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25 OC)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation  Ptot 500 1) mW
Junction Temperature Tj 175 OC

Black
                                                                           Dated : 18/07/2009
®
ZPD1...ZPD75
Characteristics (Ta = 25 OC unless otherwise noted)
Type
Zener Voltage Range 1) Dynamic Resistance Min. Reverse
Voltage VR (V)
at IR = 100 nA
Admissible Zener Current 2)
VZnom VZT at lZT ZZT ZZK at IZK at Ta = 45 OC
IZ (mA)
at Ta = 25 OC
IZ (mA) (V) (V) (mA) Max.(Ω) Max.(Ω) (mA)
ZPD1 3) - 0.7…0.8 5 8 50 1 - 280 340
ZPD2V7 2.7 2.5...2.9 5 83 500 1 - 135 160
ZPD3V0 3.0 2.8...3.2 5 95 500 1 - 117 140
ZPD3V3 3.3 3.1...3.5 5 95 500 1 - 109 130
ZPD3V6 3.6 3.4...3.8 5 95 500 1 - 101 120
ZPD3V9 3.9 3.7...4.1 5 95 500 1 - 92 110
ZPD4V3 4.3 4...4.6 5 95 500 1 - 85 100
ZPD4V7 4.7 4.4...5 5 78 500 1 - 76 90
ZPD5V1 5.1 4.8...5.4 5 60 480 1 0.8 67 80
ZPD5V6 5.6 5.2...6 5 40 400 1 1 59 70
ZPD6V2 6.2 5.8...6.6 5 10 200 1 2 54 64
ZPD6V8 6.8 6.4...7.2 5 8 150 1 3 49 58
ZPD7V5 7.5 7...7.9 5 7 50 1 5 44 53
ZPD8V2 8.2 7.7...8.7 5 7 50 1 6 40 47
ZPD9V1 9.1 8.5...9.6 5 10 50 1 7 36 43
ZPD10 10 9.4...10.6 5 15 70 1 7.5 33 40
ZPD11 11 10.4...11.6 5 20 70 1 8.5 30 36
ZPD12 12 11.4...12.7 5 20 90 1 9 28 32
ZPD13 13 12.4...14.1 5 25 110 1 10 25 29